

Troy Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$535,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization and Asphalt Repaving of Sections B-C
 of Grove Road, TR 211
 Bid Opening - April 20, 2010

Ronyak Bros. Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 449
 Burton, OH 44021

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$3,579.00	\$3,579.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	150	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
3	202	Concrete Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	30	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
4	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	206	Subgrade Preparation	14750	S.Y.	\$0.92	\$13,570.00	\$0.92	\$13,570.00
6	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	14750	S.Y.	\$2.84	\$41,890.00	\$2.84	\$41,890.00
7	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	575	C.Y.	\$0.30	\$172.50	\$0.30	\$172.50
8	206	Portland Cement	565	Tons	\$85.00	\$48,025.00	\$85.00	\$48,025.00
9	206	Proof Roll	2	Hour	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
10	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1200	C.Y.	\$91.00	\$109,200.00	\$89.00	\$106,800.00
11	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	1775	Gal.	\$2.00	\$3,550.00	\$1.25	\$2,218.75
12	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	800	C.Y.	\$110.00	\$88,000.00	\$99.00	\$79,200.00
13	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 (Driveways)	60	C.Y.	\$116.00	\$6,960.00	\$155.00	\$9,300.00
14	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	30	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$240.00	\$7,200.00
15	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	480	C.Y.	\$117.00	\$56,160.00	\$125.00	\$60,000.00
16	604	Boxless Monument, As Per Plan	3	Each	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$11,190.00	\$11,190.00	\$10,330.00	\$10,330.00
18	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	3.15	Mile	\$130.00	\$409.50	\$350.00	\$1,102.50

Troy Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$535,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization and Asphalt Repaving of Sections B-C
 of Grove Road, TR 211
 Bid Opening - April 20, 2010

Ronyak Bros. Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 449
 Burton, OH 44021

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
19	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	7400	Gal.	\$0.20	\$1,480.00	\$1.00	\$7,400.00
20	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), APP	425	C.Y.	\$28.00	\$11,900.00	\$38.00	\$16,150.00
21	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
22	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.05	Mile	\$1,316.00	\$1,381.80	\$1,200.00	\$1,260.00
24	642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.1	Mile	\$658.00	\$1,381.80	\$450.00	\$945.00
25	644	Stop Line	30.00	Feet	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$6.75	\$202.50
26	Spec	Mailbox Support	3	Each	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
					TOTAL	<u>\$411,999.60</u>	TOTAL	<u>\$430,791.25</u>

Troy Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$535,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization and Asphalt Repaving of Sections B-C
 of Grove Road, TR 211
 Bid Opening - April 20, 2010

Karvo Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 3198
 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

Great Lakes Crushing
 35650 Lakeland Blvd.
 Eastlake, OH 44095

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	150	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
3	202	Concrete Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	30	S.Y.	\$14.50	\$435.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
4	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	206	Subgrade Preparation	14750	S.Y.	\$0.95	\$14,012.50	\$0.90	\$13,275.00
6	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	14750	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$44,250.00	\$3.30	\$48,675.00
7	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	575	C.Y.	\$0.30	\$172.50	\$4.00	\$2,300.00
8	206	Portland Cement	565	Tons	\$85.00	\$48,025.00	\$102.00	\$57,630.00
9	206	Proof Roll	2	Hour	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
10	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1200	C.Y.	\$96.00	\$115,200.00	\$131.00	\$157,200.00
11	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	1775	Gal.	\$2.25	\$3,993.75	\$2.00	\$3,550.00
12	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	800	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$84,000.00	\$134.00	\$107,200.00
13	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 (Driveways)	60	C.Y.	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00
14	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	30	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00
15	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	480	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$62,400.00	\$125.00	\$60,000.00
16	604	Boxless Monument, As Per Plan	3	Each	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	3.15	Mile	\$405.00	\$1,275.75	\$410.00	\$1,291.50

Troy Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$535,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization and Asphalt Repaving of Sections B-C
 of Grove Road, TR 211
 Bid Opening - April 20, 2010

Karvo Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 3198
 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

Great Lakes Crushing
 35650 Lakeland Blvd.
 Eastlake, OH 44095

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
19	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	7400	Gal.	\$0.75	\$5,550.00	\$1.25	\$9,250.00
20	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), APP	425	C.Y.	\$37.00	\$15,725.00	\$35.00	\$14,875.00
21	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
22	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
23	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.05	Mile	\$1,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,312.50
24	642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.1	Mile	\$450.00	\$945.00	\$460.00	\$966.00
25	644	Stop Line	30.00	Feet	\$6.75	\$202.50	\$7.00	\$210.00
26	Spec	Mailbox Support	3	Each	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
					TOTAL	\$434,717.00	TOTAL	\$516,605.00

Troy Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$535,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization and Asphalt Repaving of Sections B-C
 of Grove Road, TR 211
 Bid Opening - April 20, 2010

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Crossroads Asphalt Recycling
 13421 Hawke Road
 Columbia Station, OH 44028

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	150	S.Y.	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
3	202	Concrete Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	30	S.Y.	\$12.50	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
4	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	206	Subgrade Preparation	14750	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$14,750.00	\$1.00	\$14,750.00
6	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	14750	S.Y.	\$2.70	\$39,825.00	\$2.20	\$32,450.00
7	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	575	C.Y.	\$6.00	\$3,450.00	\$9.00	\$5,175.00
8	206	Portland Cement	565	Tons	\$105.00	\$59,325.00	\$108.00	\$61,020.00
9	206	Proof Roll	2	Hour	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
10	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1200	C.Y.	\$124.65	\$149,580.00	\$120.00	\$144,000.00
11	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	1775	Gal.	\$2.00	\$3,550.00	\$2.00	\$3,550.00
12	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	800	C.Y.	\$133.25	\$106,600.00	\$124.00	\$99,200.00
13	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 (Driveways)	60	C.Y.	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
14	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	30	C.Y.	\$168.00	\$5,040.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
15	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	480	C.Y.	\$148.50	\$71,280.00	\$137.50	\$66,000.00
16	604	Boxless Monument, As Per Plan	3	Each	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$9,838.00	\$9,838.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	3.15	Mile	\$150.00	\$472.50	\$405.00	\$1,275.75

Troy Township
 Geauga County
 Estimate: \$535,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization and Asphalt Repaving of Sections B-C
 of Grove Road, TR 211
 Bid Opening - April 20, 2010

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Crossroads Asphalt Recycling
 13421 Hawke Road
 Columbia Station, OH 44028

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
19	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	7400	Gal.	\$0.25	\$1,850.00	\$2.60	\$19,240.00
20	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), APP	425	C.Y.	\$47.20	\$20,060.00	\$79.00	\$33,575.00
21	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	Lump	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
22	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
23	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.05	Mile	\$1,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,260.00
24	642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.1	Mile	\$450.00	\$945.00	\$450.00	\$945.00
25	644	Stop Line	30.00	Feet	\$6.75	\$202.50	\$7.00	\$210.00
26	Spec	Mailbox Support	3	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
					TOTAL	\$520,778.00	TOTAL	\$532,640.75